
To: Sutherland, Ryan[rrsutherland@blm.gov]; Ginn, Allison[aginn@blm.gov]
Cc: Jarnecke, Pamela C[pjarnecke@blm.gov]; Ashcroft, Tyler[tashcrof@blm.gov]; Cynthia
Staszak[cstaszak@blm.gov]; Barber, Harry[hbarber@blm.gov]; Betenson, Matthew[mbetenso@blm.gov];
Michael Richardson[mjrichardson@blm.gov]
From: Bilbao, Anita
Sent: 2017-12-21T15:30:57-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Communication Plans and New Releases for Review
Received: 2017-12-21T15:31:47-05:00
BLM_Utah_NewsRelease_NOI_GSENM - DOJ _ DLR edits.docx
GSENM CommPlan FRN 12-19-2017 - DOJ  DLR edits.docx
NOI EC KP GS KFO RMP 12.19.2017 - DOJ  DLR edits.docx

Ryan - Here are materials from WO w/ SOL review.  Let's prioritize the NOI for Ed's signature

as soon as possible today as we discussed to get to WO.  We can pick up the Comms
tomorrow/next week.

Ed is reaching out to our GSENM team to confirm what name to add as the contact.  And he is

checking w/ Pam re URL.  Thanks, Anita

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Hanson, Joshua <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>

Date: Thu, Dec 21, 2017 at 1:20 PM

Subject: Re: Communication Plans and New Releases for Review
To: Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov>

Cc: Laura Brown <laura.brown@sol.doi.gov>, Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>,

Ryan Sklar <ryan.sklar@sol.doi.gov>, Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>, Michael
Richardson <mjrichardson@blm.gov>, Tyler Ashcroft <tashcrof@blm.gov>

Anita,

Attached are the Grand Staircase documents with DLR and DOJ edits.

Josh

On Mon, Dec 18, 2017 at 3:34 PM, Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov> wrote:

FYI attached are draft updated comms plans and press releases BLM UT has shared w

WO600 for their review.    When we have clarification re USFS we will route updated
materials through SOL for final review.

Anita

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Richardson, Michael" <mjrichardson@blm.gov>
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Date: December 18, 2017 at 1:26:07 PM MST
To: Jeff Krauss <jkrauss@blm.gov>, Daniel DuBray <ddubray@blm.gov>

Cc: Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>, Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov>

Subject: Communication Plans and New Releases for Review

Dan/Jeff,
Attached are the most updated communication plans and news releases for your

review.  We will have to update and resend through SOL once we have the

USFS decision.  Feel free to call with questions.  Thanks--Mike

--

Michael J. Richardson
U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Utah

Communications Director

Office- 801-539-4020

Cell-    385-315-5988
Fax-    801-539-4013

I go to nature to be soothed and healed, and to have my senses put in order. ~
John Burroughs

--
Joshua F. Hanson

Branch of Public Land
Division of Land Resources
U. S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street, N.W., Rm. 6420
Washington, D.C. 20240

Phone: (202)208 3463
Email: joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee
or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately
and destroy all copies.

--

Anita Bilbao

Associate State Director

Bureau of Land Management - Utah
801-539-4010 (o)
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385-315-1211 (c)
https://www.blm.gov/utah
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[insert billing code]

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management

[insert Agency docket number]

Notice of Intent to Prepare Resource Management Plans for the Grand Staircase-

Escalante National Monument-Grand Staircase, Kaiparowits, and Escalante

Canyon Units and Federal Lands previously included in the Monument that are

excluded from the Boundaries and Associated Environmental Impact Statement
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